

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20471/2005

M/S ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL IND.P.LTD.&ORS

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20541 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 20542 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
In SLP(C)20471/05 Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Krishan, Adv.
Mr. S.D.Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

In SLP(C)20542/05 Mr. Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajender Krishan, Adv.
Mr. S.D.Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada

In SLP(C)20541/05 Mr. M.L.Verma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajender Krishan, Adv.
Mr. S.D.Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Caveator Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Respondent No2,3 & 4

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up these matters on 28th October, 2005. In the
meantime, the caveator will place on record the necessary

additional documents alongwith the affidavit in reply, if so

advised, by 24th October, 2005. Rejoinder, if any, shall be

filed on or before 27th October, 2005.

In the meantime, the interim order is modified by directing that apart from the indemnity bond, the petitioners herein shall also file an undertaking by the Managing Director or Managing Partner of the Company/Firm, as the case may be, undertaking to refund the difference, in case the Writ Petitions fail, within a period of four weeks from the date of the judgement.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER