

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21792/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in WP No.2675/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JAISHREE FUELS (P) LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.22596 of 2005

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23302 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23305 of 2005

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23323 of 2005

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23324 of 2005

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and

with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23325 of 2005

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.23326 of 2005

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23327 of 2005

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23345 of 2005

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

....2/-

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharukha,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das,Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.D. Sanjay, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. R. Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

005 & other List the matters along with S.L.P.(C) No.20471/2

, may be connected matters, on 5th December, 2005. Pleadings, if any

completed until then.

apart In the meantime, there shall be interim order directing that

file an from the indemnity bond, the petitioners herein shall also
f the undertaking by the Managing Director or Managing Partner o
Company/firm, as the case may be, undertaking to refund the difference,
te in case the writ petitions fail, within a period of four weeks from the da
of the Judgment.

...3/-

-3-

It is stated that requisite certificate/ statement of discharge showing
the net worth of the respective undertaking/firm/company of the petitioners
as on 30.10.2005, have already been filed. The petitioners shall also work out
the difference in amounts involved between the E auction price and
the notified price. However, if such certificates/ statement of discharge have not
already been filed they shall be filed within two weeks.

The interim order of this Court shall not be treated as a precedent
in the High Court.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER