

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25059/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in WP(C) No.2884/2005  
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. PRIYA INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25131 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25140 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25149 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25150 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25192 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti in addition is permitted. Notice may also be sent

to the learned counsel for the State.

Let the matter be posted for final disposal on 10th January, 2006,

if the case is ready by that date.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER