

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25059/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in WP No. 2884/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. PRIYA INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief  
and

office report ))(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25131 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl .documents on record and with prayer for interim r  
elief and

office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25140 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim r  
elief and

office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25149 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim r  
elief and

office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25150 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim re  
lief and

office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25192 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. douments on record and with prayer for interim re  
lief and

office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 18/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 20471/2005 and connected matters.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj

)  
Court Master

Court Master